At June 30, 2015, General Fund assigned fund balance totaled $27,717. Town
management assigned fund balance as follows:

Assignment Balance
Abatement 13,391$
Outreach 4,741
Festival of Lights 8,634
Magistrate 951

Total 27,717$

Unassigned:

The unassigned fund balance in the General Fund is $1,675,291.

Minimum Fund Balance Policy:

It is the goal of the Town to achieve and maintain an unassigned find balance in the
General Fund equal to 3% of expenditures.

E. Change in Accounting Principle

During the year ended June 30, 2015, the Town of Clifton, Arizona adopted GASB
Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions and GASB
Statement No. 71 Pension Transition for Contributions Subsequent to the Measurement
Date—an Amendment of GASB Statement No. 68. These pronouncements require the
restatement of the June 30, 2014, net position of the governmental activities, business-
type activities and enterprise funds as shown as follows:

Cumulative Affect

of Application of

Cumulative Affect GASB 71 Deferred

of Application of Outflow of Resources

Net Position as GASB 68 for Town Contributions Net Position

Previously Stated Net Pension Liability Made During 2013-14 As Restated

Governmental Activities 4,946,317$   (1,174,993)$   105,837$   3,877,161$

Business Type Activities 805,295   (80,146)   4,918   730,067

Sewer Enterprise Fund 805,295   (80,146)   4,918   730,067

TOWN OF CLIFTON, ARIZONA
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2015

(33)

NOTE 4 OTHER INFORMATION

A. Risk Management

The Town of Clifton, Arizona, is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts; theft of,
damage to and destruction of assets; errors and omissions; and natural disasters. The
Town’s insurance protection is provided by the Arizona Municipal Risk Retention Pool,
of which the Town is a participating member. The limit for basic coverage is for
$3,000,000 per occurrence on a claims made basis. Excess coverage is for an
additional $3,000,000 per occurrence on a follow form, claims made basis. No